staffing matters will apply.

Under Section 26 of the
Road Traffic Regulation
Act 1984, the Council has
power to provide school
crossing patrols. Where
the power is exercised, the
Council then has a duty to
satisfy itself as to the
adequate qualifications of
persons appointed to
patrol and to provide
requisite training. Before
making arrangements in
relation to GLA roads, the
Council is required to
consult TfL and take
account of any
representations made by
TfL. By extension, TfL
should therefore be
consulted in respect of any
proposal to remove
arrangements in relation to
GLA roads.

Attention is drawn to the legal implications set out in the body of the report which
apply in addition to those specifically referred to in this appendix.

APPENDIX 9

2019/20 BUDGET REDUCTIONS - SUMMARY TABLE OF PROPOSALS WITH PROFORMAS

Directorate
/ Division

Ref Scrutiny
Ctte

Proposal  19/20   20/21   Total   Income   Consultation
Reqd?

 Full Report
Reqd?

   £'000   £'000   £'000   Staff   Public  Key Dec.

Children and Young People

Children's Social Care

CYP1 CYP

More efficient use of residential
placements

500  300  800

N N N

CYP2 CYP

Improved placement process
and more efficient systems with
rigorous control through
operating model and IT

250

250

N N N

CYP3 CYP

More systematic and proactive
management of the market for
independent fostering

350  600  950

N N N

CYP4 CYP

Commission semi-independent
accommodation for care leavers

250

250

500

N N N

CYP5 CYP

Residential framework for young
people - Joint South East
London Commissioning
Programme

200  200  400

N N N

 Subtotal 1,550  1,350  2,900

Directorate
/ Division

Ref Scrutiny
Ctte

Proposal  19/20   20/21   Total   Income   Consultation
Reqd?

 Full Report
Reqd?

   £'000   £'000   £'000   Staff   Public  Key Dec.

Joint Commissioning and Targeted Services

CYP6 SAFER

Cease funding for former CYP
funded post in Voluntary Action
Lewisham

25 24 49

N N Y

CYP7 CYP Early Help Redesign

800  800

Y Y Y

 Subtotal 25  824  849

CYP Total

 Total 1,575  2,174  3,749

Community Services

Adult Social Care

COM1 HCSC

Managing demand at the point
of access to adult social care
services

122

122

N N Y

COM2 HCSC

Ensuring support plans optimise
value for money

250  250  500

N N Y

COM3 HCSC

Increase revenue from charging
Adult Social Care clients

159   159   Y  N N Y

COM4 HCSC

Reduce costs for Learning
Disability and Transitions

900  1,000  1,900

N N Y

COM5 HCSC

Increased focus of
personalisation

260  482  742

N N Y

COM6 HCSC

Reduction in Mental Health
Residential care costs

300  200  500

N N Y

Directorate
/ Division

Ref Scrutiny
Ctte

Proposal  19/20   20/21   Total   Income   Consultation
Reqd?

 Full Report
Reqd?

   £'000   £'000   £'000   Staff   Public  Key Dec.

COM7 HCSC

Reduction in Adult Social Care
contribution to Mental Health
Integrated Community Services

100  50  150

N N Y

 Subtotal 2,091  1,982  4,073

Crime Reduction, Supporting People, & Enforcement

COM8 SDSC

Change in the public
engagement responsibilities for
air quality and dedicated funding

   60  60

N N N

COM9 OSC

Cut to intensive housing advice
and support service

300   300

N N Y

COM10 SAFER

Crime, Enforcement &
Regulation reorganisation

255  161  416

Y Y Y

 Subtotal 555  221  776

Culture & Community Services

COM11 SAFER

Hub Libraries cuts to staffed
opening hours

   450  450

Y Y Y

COM12 OSC Cut to Main Grants budget 600  400  1,000

N Y Y

COM13 SAFER

Reduction in Arts, Development
and Events Funding

145

145

N N N

COM14 OSC Reduce Local Assemblies funds  270

270

N N N

COM15

SUSTAIN
ABLE

Extend use of Broadway theatre   50  50

N N N

COM16 SAFER

Cultural and Community
Development Service Staffing

75  75  150

Y N N

Directorate
/ Division

Ref Scrutiny
Ctte

Proposal  19/20   20/21   Total   Income   Consultation
Reqd?

 Full Report
Reqd?

   £'000   £'000   £'000   Staff   Public  Key Dec.

COM17 SAFER Ending the Small & Faith Fund 100   100

N Y N

 Subtotal 1,190  975  2,165

Community Total 3,836  3,178  7,014

Customer Services

Technology & Change

CUS1 PAC Printing reduction 100   100   Y  N  N   N

 Subtotal 100   100

Environment

CUS2 SDSC

Income Generation – Increase
of Garden Waste Subscription

278  485  763   Y  N N N

CUS3 SDSC

Income Generation - Events in
Parks

200  300  500   Y  N N Y

CUS4 SDSC

Income Generation – Increase
in Commercial Waste Charges

150  300  450   Y  N  N   N

CUS5 SDSC

Increase charge for the
collection of Domestic Lumber
from households

30

30   Y  N  N  N

CUS6 PAC

Bereavement Services increase
income targets

67  67  134   Y  N  N   N

CUS7 SDSC

Reduce sweeping frequency to
residential roads to fortnightly.

823  823

Y Y Y

Directorate
/ Division

Ref Scrutiny
Ctte

Proposal  19/20   20/21   Total   Income   Consultation
Reqd?

 Full Report
Reqd?

   £'000   £'000   £'000   Staff   Public  Key Dec.

CUS8 SDSC

Close the four remaining
Automated Public Toilets

92   92